WARRENITE OR AMIESITE PAVEMENT 

WORKN A INCIDENTAL U THERETO IN CE
ND 

N-

TRAL 
 THE CITY LINE,  FROM FOURTH WARD. 

E MERRICK OAD 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be seventy-five (75) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

27,650 square yards bitulithic concrete on pre-
pared macadam foundation, laid outside of the 
railroad franchise area, and five (5) years' main-
tenance, by one of the following methods, to

[...]

TAN FLOATING BATH NO. 2, NOW LYING 
AT THE FOOT OF 22D STREET, BROOK-
LYN, AND FOR DRIVING PILES AT BAT-
TERY BERTH. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the work will be twenty (20) consecutive calen• 
dar working days. 

The security required will be One Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 
The bidder shall state one aggregate price for 

the whole work described and specified as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

The contract will be awarded to the lowest 
bidder, 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob-
tained at the office of the Auditor, offices of

[...]

The compensation 
and expenses of the said appraisers shall be 
borne jointly by the City and the Company, each 
paving one-half thereof. 

Third—The Company shall pay to the City for 
the privilege hereby granted the following sums 
of money: 

(a) The sum of one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500) in cash within three (3) months 
after the date on which this contract is signed 
by the Mayor, and before anything is done in 
exercise of the privilege hereby granted. 

(b) During the first term of five (5) years an 
annual sum which shall in no case be less than

[...]

six hundred and fifty dollars ($650), and which 
shall be equal to three (3) per cent. of its gross 
annual receipts if such percentage shall exceed 
the sum of six hundred and fifty dollars ($650). 

During the second term of five (5) years an 
annual sum which shall in no case be less than 
one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), and 
which shall be equal to five (5) per cent, of itf  

gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall 
exceed the sum of one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1200). 

During the third term of five (5) years an an-
nual sum which shall in no case be less than one 
thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300), and 
which shall be equal to five (5) per cent. of its 
gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall 
exceed the sum of one thousand three hundred 
dollars ($1,300). 

During the remaining term, expiring March 31, 
1928, an annual sum which shall in no case be 
less than one thousand four hundred dollars 
($1,400), and which shall be equal to five (5) 
per cent, of its gross annual receipts, if such 
percentage shall exceed the sum of one thousand 
four hundred dollars ($1,400). 

The gross annual receipts mentioned above 
shall be that portion of the gross receipts of the 
Company as shall bear the same proportion to 
its whole gross receipts as the length of the ex-
tension hereby authorized shall bear to the en-
tire length of the railway of the Company in